
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

692124

Addendum No 1 - Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for 19MCA-72

Central Purchase Order

2020-03-16

13:30:00

SR 0603 ESR03062000000005117 1

 VENDOR

VS0000016714

INCARE TECHNOLOGIES INC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0603 ADJ2000000019

$27,593.87 2020-03-06 14:05:42

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

John W Estep

(304) 558-7839
john.w.estep@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for
19MCA-720

1.00000 LS $27,593.870000 $27,593.87

43222612

Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for 19MCA-720



Exhibit A Pricing Page

Specification 

number

Product 

Number
Description

Alternate Part # and Description of or equal 

Products

Unit of 

Measure
QTY Unit Cost Extended Cost

3.1.1 16535 48 Port Network Switch ea 11 $2,431.83 $26,750.13

3.1.2 5601313-U1 Power Cable 48 port Switch ea 11 $11.80 $129.80

3.1.3 10071H
MM Fiber SFP Adapters        (10-

packs)
                                 10071H-AO ea 2 $356.97 $713.94

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $27,593.87

Vendor Name:______________________________________InCare Technologies, Inc. Vendor's Email address: _____________________________________bstracner@incare360.com

Address:____________________________________________600 Lakeshore Parkway

____________________________________________________Birmingham, AL. 35209

Telephone:__________________________________________205-314-7841

CRFQ  ADJ2000000018     NETWORK SWITCH, POWER CABLES, AND ADAPTERS  
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InCare Technologies
600 Lakeshore Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35209

Quote# ICTQ41911

Date: 3/5/2020

Phone: Account Exec: Barry Stracner
Fax: Exec Email:
www.InCare360.com

bstracner@incare360.com

Quoted To: Ship To:

State of West Virginia Mountaineer Job Challenge

John W Estep John W Estep

Adjutant Generals Office
1703 Coonskin Dr
Charleston, WV 25311-1085
United States

Adjutant Generals Office
1001 Army Road
Kingwood, WV 26537
United States

(304) 558-7839

Here is the quote you requested.

.Ln # Qty Description Unit Price Ext. Price

 1  11  $2,431.83  $26,750.13Extreme Networks X440-G2-48p-10GE4 Ethernet Switch - 48 Ports -
Manageable - 3 Layer Supported - Modular - Twisted Pair, Optical Fiber -
1U High - Rack-mountable - Lifetime Limited Warranty

 2  11  $11.80  $129.80Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord - 13 A

 3  2  $356.97  $713.94AddOn 10-Pack of Extreme Networks 10071H Compatible TAA Compliant
1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM, Rugged)
- 100% compatible and guaranteed to work

This 10-pack of Extreme Networks® 10071 compatible SFP transceivers
provides 1000Base-SX throughput up to 550m over multi-mode fiber
(MMF) using a wavelength of 850nm via an LC connector. Each is
guaranteed to be 100% compatible with the equivalent Extreme
Networks® transceiver. This easy to install, hot swappable transceiver
has been programmed, uniquely serialized and data-traffic and application
tested to ensure that it will initialize and perform identically. It is built to
meet or exceed the specifications of Extreme Networks®, as well as to
comply with MSA (Multi-Source Agreement) standards to ensure
seamless network integration. This transceiver is Trade Agreements Act
(TAA) compliant. We stand behind the quality of our products and proudly
offer a limited lifetime warranty.

SubTotal  $27,593.87

Est. Sales Tax Not Included
Shipping Not Included

Total  $27,593.87
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Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Acceptance Signature: Date:
John W Estep

Purchase Order:

Prices subject to change – Prices based upon total purchase – all delivery, training or consulting services to be billed at published rates. See InCare’s
warranty policy as stated in the new customer agreement for details. InCare specifically disclaims any and all warranties, express or implied, including but
not limited to warranties regarding licensed products. InCare shall not be liable for any loss of profits, business, goodwill, data or interruption of business,
nor for incidental or consequential merchantability. Minimum 15% restocking fee with original packaging.
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